

RSA No. 31 of 2017

19.01.2017 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondent on taking steps within two weeks, returnable on 14.3.2017. List on **14.3.2017**.

CMP No.596 of 2017

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the meantime, operation/execution of the impugned judgment and decree dated 17.9.2016, passed by the Id. Additional District Judge-1, Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, H.P. in Civil Appeal No. 9-I/XIII/15, shall remain stayed. Alteration/modification and vacation on motion.

CMP No. 597 of 2017

Heard. Allowed. Certified copies of the judgment and decree passed by the learned trial Court, be filled within four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

Copy dasti.

(Sandeep Sharma),
Vacation Judge.

19th January, 2017
(manj)