

RSA No. 31 of 2017

14.3.2017 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate for the respondent.

Admit on substantial question of law No. 2 as formulated at page 8 of the paper book.

Certified copy of the trial Court's judgment, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

CMP No. 596 of 2017

In the interest of justice, the order of 19.1.2017, whereby this Court had temporarily stayed the operation/execution of the impugned judgment and decree of 17.9.2016 passed by the learned Additional District Judge-1 Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, H.P., in Civil Appeal No. 9-1/XIII/15 , is made absolute during the pendency of the appeal before this Court. The application stands disposed of.

Copy dasti.

March 14, 2017  
(priti)

**(Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.**