

Ranjit Singh vs. Ravinder Singh

RSA No.31 of 2017

31.10.2025 Present : Ms. Vandana, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Ajay Sharma representing the respondent has been designated as Senior Advocate. Therefore, fresh power of attorney on behalf of respondent, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration **05.12.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

31th October, 2025
(Pardeep)