

Ranjit Singh vs. Ravinder Singh

RSA No. 31 of 2017

05.12.2025 **Present:** Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arshita Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondent is stated to have been filed today. Be taken on record.

As jointly prayed, list for final hearing on **20.03.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 5th, 2025.
(Susheel)