

Ranjit Singh Vs Ravinder Singh

**RSA No. 31 of 2014**

20.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties,  
sought time to ascertain the status of the parties. List  
after four weeks.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*